
 

 

 

 

CCLF Volunteer Schedule-Keeper’s Closet – August & September 2023 updated 8-31-23.  

 

Date Requirement KC Coverage Volunteer(s) 
Saturday, September 2 CT Standard am Tour 9:30 am to Noon Elsie Andreen & Gigi Hughes 
Tuesday, September 5 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am Bob & Karen Kelley 
Wednesday, September 6 Open House-LIGHTHOUSE OFF LIMITS 10 am to 1 pm Michele Piechocki 
Thursday, September 7 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am Kathi & Rick Hayden 

Saturday, September 9 CT Standard am Tour 10 am to Noon Elaine Marr & Megan Pratt 
Tuesday, September 12 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am Terry Strout 
Wednesday, September 
13 

Open House 10 am to 1 pm Shawn & Andrea Schaffner 

Thursday, September 14 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am  
Saturday, September 16 CT Standard am Tour and Hangar C (3 

vanloads plus AWC DAR (25-30 guests) 
9 am to noon Anita Stephens 

Gigi Hughes 
Tuesday, September 19 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am Terry Strout 
Wednesday, September 
20  

Open House & AF Newcomers 9 am to 1 pm Lee Vicidomini & Michele 
Piechocki 

Thursday, September 21 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am Beth Greenberg 
Saturday, September 23 CT Standard am Tour 9:30 am to Noon Ellie Langley 
Tuesday, September 26 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am  
Wednesday, September 
27 

Open House  10 am to 1 pm Lisa Maslyn & Shelly Robinson 

Thursday, September 28 CT Standard am Tour 8:30 am to 10:30 am  
Saturday, September 30 CT Standard am Tour + East Coast 

Christian Center (30 to 40 guests) 
9:30 am to Noon  

 

 

 

 

 



Reminder Notes: 

Tuesday, October 10  Bob & Karen Kelley  8:30 am to 10:30 am   

Thursday, October 19  Beth Greenberg  8:30 am to 10:30 am 

Saturday, November 4  Elaine Rigby Wedding 3:30 pm to 5:15 pm 

Wednesday, November 15  Harris Retirees  KC coverage 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

Saturday, December 10  Lewis Wedding Tour 

Saturday, January 27, 2024 FLA Meeting/Tour  1 pm to 2:30 pm 

 


